

Amar Basant Raajbansh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

OMP No.1352 of 2025

31.10.2025 **Present:** Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the
applicant/plaintiff.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents/defendants.

Notice. Ms. Seema Sharma, learned Deputy
Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on
behalf of the respondents/defendants.

Let inquiry be conducted into the question “whether
the applicant/plaintiff is an indigent person or not?” by learned
District Magistrate, Kangra at Dharamshala, H.P. in accordance
with Order 33, Rule 4 CPC, who shall submit his report within a
period of four weeks.

List on 02.12.2025 before the appropriate Bench.

Copy of this order be sent to learned District
Magistrate, Kangra at Dharamshala, H.P., forthwith.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

October 31, 2025
(reena)