

Amar Basant Raajbansh vs. State of H.P. & others

OMP No.1352 of 2025

02.12.2025 Present: Ms. Kalaunta Devi, Advocate, vice counsel, for the applicant/plaintiff.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Dy. A.G., for the respondents/defendants.

The report has not been received from the District Magistrate, Kangra at Dharamshala in terms of order dated 31.10.2025. Let a reminder be sent to District Magistrate, Kangra at Dharamshala to expedite the matter and to submit his report in terms of aforesaid order on or before the next date.

List on 7th January, 2026.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

December 02, 2025
(vt)