

Amar Basant Raajbansh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

OMP No.1352 of 2025

07.01.2026 **Present:** Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the applicant/plaintiff.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur, Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu and Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/defendants.

HC Davinder Singh, P.S. Haroli, District Una, present with record.

A report from the District Magistrate, Kangra at Dharamshala, has been received, wherein, it has been mentioned that the applicant/plaintiff is not an indigent person.

Learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff, prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file objection to the report of District Magistrate, Kangra at Dharamshala. List thereafter.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

January 07, 2026
(reena)