

**OMP-1352 of 2025**

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Kalaunta Verma, vice counsel for the applicant.  
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents-State.

Objection(s) to the report of the learned District Magistrate, Kangra at Dharamshala are awaited.  
Let the same be awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**10.04.2026**

*(Vriti)*